

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA



Most Immediate Assembly Business

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2015/13147 Dated Peshawar, the 2/12/2015.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health, Department.

Subject:

RESOLUTION NO. 722 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 27-11-2015 has passed unanimously the following Resolution No. 722 moved by Mr. Mehmood Jan, Member Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

"یہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ صوبہ خیبر پختو نخوا کے پبلک سیکٹر مید میک کالحبوں میں محکمانہ چناؤ کیمٹیوں کے ذریعے بھرتی شدہ فیکلٹی کے ان تمام ڈاکٹروں کو جوتاحال اپنے خدمات اپنے متعلقہ کالحبوں میں جاری رکھے ہوئے ہیں، لیکن ایڈہاک بنیادوں پر بھرتی ہوئے ہیں ، باقاعدہ طور پر مستقل کرے بشرط یہ کہ مذکورہ ڈاکٹر مستقل ہونے کے دن سے پاکستان مید میکل اینڈ ڈینٹل کو نسل کے مرتب شدہ ریگولیشنز کے مطابق اپنے موجودہ عہدے کے لئے اہل ہوں۔ ،،

I am further directed to say that under Sub-rule (3) of rule 135 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988, the Department concerned of the Government shall report to the Assembly Secretariat about the action taken on the resolution within a period of two months from the date of its communication.

Yours faithfully,

(ABDUL WAHAB)
Assistant Secretary-V,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

E.No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2015/13148-57 Dated ______ / 12/2015.

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Mr. Mehmood Jan, Member Provincial Assembly Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2. The Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.

3. The Secretary, Senate of Pakistan, Islamabad.

4. The Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

5. The Additional Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

6. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Law, Parliamentary Affairs and Human Rights Department.

7. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

8. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

9. The Special Secretary/Director, I.T, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

10. The P.S to Minister for Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Assistant Secretary-V,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.